



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0070 | 0205004 | 120.000 | 125.00000 | 15,000.00 | 50.00000 | 6,000.00 | 0.01000 | 1.20 |
| | ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0206000 | 7.000 | 60.00000 | 420.00 | 25.00000 | 175.00 | 50.00000 | 350.00 |
| | DITCH EXCAVATION | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0209001 | 2,795.000 | 2.50000 | 6,987.50 | 2.00000 | 5,590.00 | 1.50000 | 4,192.50 |
| | FORMATION OF SUBGRADE | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0212000 | 1,125.000 | 30.00000 | 33,750.00 | 32.00000 | 36,000.00 | 36.00000 | 40,500.00 |
| | SUBBASE | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0219001 | 1,850.000 | 2.70000 | 4,995.00 | 3.00000 | 5,550.00 | 3.00000 | 5,550.00 |
| | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0304002 | 220.000 | 38.00000 | 8,360.00 | 35.00000 | 7,700.00 | 5.00000 | 1,100.00 |
| | PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0406170 | 390.000 | 110.00000 | 42,900.00 | 97.00000 | 37,830.00 | 97.45000 | 38,005.50 |
| | HMA S1 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0406171 | 1,230.000 | 104.00000 | 127,920.00 | 94.00000 | 115,620.00 | 94.00000 | 115,620.00 |
| | HMA S0.5 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0406236 | 690.000 | 7.50000 | 5,175.00 | 7.80000 | 5,382.00 | 0.01000 | 6.90 |
| | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT | gal | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0160 | 0406267 | 3,280.000 | 3.40000 | 11,152.00 | 4.25000 | 13,940.00 | 3.75000 | 12,300.00 |
| MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** | | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0406999 | 2,000.000 | 1.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1.00000 | 2,000.00 |
| ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | | est. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0507001 | 16.000 | 2,395.00000 | 38,320.00 | 2,000.00000 | 32,000.00 | 4,005.00000 | 64,080.00 |
| TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0507006 | 6.000 | 835.00000 | 5,010.00 | 336.00000 | 2,016.00 | 400.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0507022 | 5.000 | 3,315.00000 | 16,575.00 | 3,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 4,855.00000 | 24,275.00 |
| TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0507566 | 1.000 | 3,080.00000 | 3,080.00 | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 5,055.00000 | 5,055.00 |
| MODIFIED TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0507601 | 9.000 | 2,895.00000 | 26,055.00 | 2,500.00000 | 22,500.00 | 3,655.00000 | 32,895.00 |
| MANHOLE | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0507701 | 6.000 | 450.00000 | 2,700.00 | 250.00000 | 1,500.00 | 300.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN | | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | |
|---|--|---------|--------------------------------------|------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0240 | 0507901 | 2.000 | 970.00000 | 1,940.00 | 750.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| | LAWN DRAIN ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0250 | 0651001 | 190.000 | 20.00000 | 3,800.00 | 10.00000 | 1,900.00 | 30.00000 | 5,700.00 |
| | BEDDING MATERIAL | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 0651011 | 72.000 | 49.60000 | 3,571.20 | 80.00000 | 5,760.00 | 40.00000 | 2,880.00 |
| | 12" R.C. PIPE | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 0651012 | 592.000 | 34.70000 | 20,542.40 | 48.00000 | 28,416.00 | 45.00000 | 26,640.00 |
| | 15" R.C. PIPE | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0651015 | 528.000 | 56.80000 | 29,990.40 | 62.50000 | 33,000.00 | 50.00000 | 26,400.00 |
| | 24" R.C. PIPE | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0651028 | 56.000 | 115.20000 | 6,451.20 | 140.00000 | 7,840.00 | 114.00000 | 6,384.00 |
| | 18" X 28.5" R.C. ARCH PIPE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 0651051 | 256.000 | 44.00000 | 11,264.00 | 51.00000 | 13,056.00 | 55.50000 | 14,208.00 |
| | 12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 0651052 | 368.000 | 38.70000 | 14,241.60 | 55.00000 | 20,240.00 | 50.00000 | 18,400.00 |
| | 15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 0651055 | 480.000 | 58.70000 | 28,176.00 | 70.00000 | 33,600.00 | 60.00000 | 28,800.00 |
| | 24"R.C. PIPE CLASS V | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0330 | 0651634 80.000 8" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) | 27.20000 | 2,176.00 | 38.00000 | 3,040.00 | 26.00000 | 2,080.00 |
| 0340 | 0651746 8.000 12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE | 33.00000 | 264.00 | 40.00000 | 320.00 | 20.00000 | 160.00 |
| 0350 | 0653100 1,705.000 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions ** | 2.10000 | 3,580.50 | 3.20000 | 5,456.00 | 5.00000 | 8,525.00 |
| 0360 | 0751712 136.000 8" UNDERDRAIN | 33.50000 | 4,556.00 | 36.00000 | 4,896.00 | 26.00000 | 3,536.00 |
| 0370 | 0803000 35.000 PAVED DITCH | 43.00000 | 1,505.00 | 50.00000 | 1,750.00 | 54.00000 | 1,890.00 |
| 0380 | 0811001 675.000 CONCRETE CURBING | 21.10000 | 14,242.50 | 26.00000 | 17,550.00 | 24.00000 | 16,200.00 |
| 0390 | 0815001 1,915.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING | 4.70000 | 9,000.50 | 4.40000 | 8,426.00 | 4.50000 | 8,617.50 |
| 0400 | 0815091 30.000 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING | 2.00000 | 60.00 | 1.00000 | 30.00 | 10.00000 | 300.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0410 | 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** | 6,320.000 s.f. | 7.95000 50,244.00 | 7.60000 48,032.00 | 8.50000 53,720.00 | | |
| 0420 | 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | 340.000 s.y. | 55.00000 18,700.00 | 38.00000 12,920.00 | 45.00000 15,300.00 | | |
| 0430 | 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | 1,625.000 s.y. | 7.50000 12,187.50 | 5.00000 8,125.00 | 5.00000 8,125.00 | | |
| 0440 | 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** | 1,625.000 s.y. | 0.80000 1,300.00 | 1.40000 2,275.00 | 0.70000 1,137.50 | | |
| 0450 | 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** | 9.000 mo. | 310.00000 2,790.00 | 1,800.00000 16,200.00 | 1,600.00000 14,400.00 | | |
| 0460 | 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | 30,000.000 est. | 1.00000 30,000.00 | 1.00000 30,000.00 | 1.00000 30,000.00 | | |
| 0470 | 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** | 1,000.000 hr | 26.50000 26,500.00 | 54.00000 54,000.00 | 0.01000 10.00 | | |
| 0480 | 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 9,425.00000 9,425.00 | 23,000.00000 23,000.00 | 60,000.00000 60,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0490 | 0975002 | (1.000) | 29,400.00000 | 29,400.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 7,500.00000 | 7,500.00 |
| MOBILIZATION | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 0976002 | 750.000 | 0.75000 | 562.50 | 0.78000 | 585.00 | 0.75000 | 562.50 |
| BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | | day | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 0978002 | 30.000 | 84.00000 | 2,520.00 | 86.00000 | 2,580.00 | 100.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| TRAFFIC DRUM | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 0980001 | (1.000) | 5,600.00000 | 5,600.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0530 | 0981100 | 30.000 | 40.70000 | 1,221.00 | 42.00000 | 1,260.00 | 50.00000 | 1,500.00 |
| 42" TRAFFIC CONE | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 0981101 | 30.000 | 105.00000 | 3,150.00 | 120.00000 | 3,600.00 | 125.00000 | 3,750.00 |
| OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 1206023 | (1.000) | 1,250.00000 | 1,250.00 | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 |
| REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 1208906 | 20.000 | 43.00000 | 860.00 | 43.00000 | 860.00 | 46.00000 | 920.00 |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING | | s.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0570 | 1208928 | 120.000 | 38.00000 | 4,560.00 | 37.00000 | 4,440.00 | 40.00000 | 4,800.00 |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) | | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0580 | 1209114 | 8,400.000 | 0.15000 | 1,260.00 | 0.13000 | 1,092.00 | 0.15000 | 1,260.00 |
| HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 1209124 | 4,400.000 | 0.15000 | 660.00 | 0.13000 | 572.00 | 0.15000 | 660.00 |
| HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0600 | 1209131 | 400.000 | 1.50000 | 600.00 | 1.05000 | 420.00 | 1.15000 | 460.00 |
| HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS | | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0610 | 1210101 | 2,200.000 | 0.35000 | 770.00 | 0.35000 | 770.00 | 0.40000 | 880.00 |
| 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0620 | 1210102 | 4,200.000 | 0.35000 | 1,470.00 | 0.35000 | 1,470.00 | 0.40000 | 1,680.00 |
| 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0630 | 1210105 | 200.000 | 3.45000 | 690.00 | 3.50000 | 700.00 | 3.50000 | 700.00 |
| EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** | | s.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Martin Laviero Contractor Inc | | (2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) King Construction, Inc. | |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0640 | 1220013 | 150.000 | 9.00000 | 1,350.00 | 18.00000 | 2,700.00 | 9.00000 | 1,350.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** | | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0650 | 1302053 | 1.000 | 220.00000 | 220.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 250.00000 | 250.00 |
| RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0660 | 1403501 | 4.000 | 350.00000 | 1,400.00 | 750.00000 | 3,000.00 | 300.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0670 | 1700001 | 30,000.000 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | | est. | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$817,437.30 | | \$845,995.00 | | \$873,278.25 |
| Contract Totals | | | | \$817,437.30 | | \$845,995.00 | | \$873,278.25 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum